TENSAS BASIN LEVEE DISTRICT REGULAR MEETING



Board of Commissioners Tuesday, April 12, 2022 at 9:30 AM 505 District Drive Monroe, LA

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations / during this meeting should notify the Tensas Basin Levee District Board of Commissioners at 318-323-1130 at least three working days before the meeting.

NOTICE POSTED: April 7, 2022 at Tensas Basin Levee District Office, 708 Julia Street, Suite 101B, Rayville, La. and Tensas Basin Levee District, 505 District Drive, Monroe, La.

Naomi Eppinette, Secretary

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A public meeting will be held: April 12, 2022, 9:30 A. M., Tensas Basin Levee District, 505 District Drive, Monroe, Louisiana 71202

Call to Order

Roll Call

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Action

- 1. Minutes of March 8, 2022 meeting
- 2. Bills for March, 2022
- 3. Advertise Hunting Lease
 - -65.36 acres LaSalle Parish
 - -71 acres LaSalle Parish

Requests

4. Transfer Campsite SB-8 from Corey James & Ashley Guedry to Matthew Wooten

Presentations

Items for Discussion

5. Reminder Financial Disclosures due May 15th

Update on Levee Projects

Public Comment

Adjourn

Info

ANNOUNCEMENT:

President Keahey to advise the Tensas Basin Levee District will hold an open meeting, Tuesday, May 10, 2022 at 9:30 A. M. at our office at 505 District Drive, Monroe, La. to adopt the millage rate for 2022.

John C. Stringer, Executive Director Tensas Basin Levee District Monroe, Louisiana 71202-6862 318-323-1130